FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-6")	RECORDATIO	06-16-1999	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMO No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TRADE		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>		<b>Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and Trade	101067133	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ie	<b>(2)</b>	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies)
MORRISON RESTAURAN		1	SDAY (GEORGIA), INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	City: Mobile	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	'(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		ip
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other Effective XEVERCITION Date: Decemb	Of Merger □ Change of Nam er 7, 1998	General Partnership_ Limited Partnership_ Corporation-State_ Other	Georgia  ed States, a domestic represetative designation  O Yes BY No  ument from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or pa	itent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)	B. Trademark Registrat	ion No.(s)
		(See attached	schedule)
		,	,
	Additional number	s attached? Yes O No	
Name and address of party concerning document should be a second concerning document should		6. Total number of applications involved:	
Name: Lanning G. Internal Address: Ladas		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  © Enclosed  Authorized to be cha	(Covering 3 steps)
Street Address: 26 Wes	st 61st Street	8. Deposit account numbe	r: n/a
	State: NY ZIP: 10023		
02/25/1999 DNGUYEN 00000077 11862-	20 405	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 OP DO NOT		
the original document.	7	formation is true and correct and at	ny attached copy is a true copy of
Lanning G. Bryen		()./ J	<u> 219199</u>
Name of Person Signing 98 GT 12-09-124	- , ,	Stignature ding cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ent: Date

# SCHEDULE

GOOD TIMES YOU CAN TASTE	No.	1186247	Dated:	January 12, 1982
RAFFLES		1280241	Dated:	May 29, 1984
L & N SEAFOOD GRILL & Device	No.	1397222	Dated:	June 10, 1986
L & N SEAFOOD	No.	1640046	Dated:	April 2, 1991
MILE HIGH LASAGNA	No.	1745966	Dated:	January 12, 1993
SMOKEY MOUNTAIN CHICKEN	No.	1747272	Dated:	January 19, 1993
FIT N'TRIM	No.	1805467	Dated:	November 16, 1993
EGGS "ROADSIDE CAFE"	No.	1815471	Dated:	January 4, 1994
L & N GRILL	No.	1825981	Dated:	March 8, 1994
SMOKEY MOUNTAIN BURGER	No.	1830856	Dated:	April 12, 1994
MOZZA MARY	No.	1963808	Dated:	March 26, 1996
MOZZA RITA	No.	1967808	Dated:	April 16, 1996
TALLCAKE	No.	2074191	Dated:	June 24, 1997

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RUBY TUESDAY, INC. (the surviving corporation of the merger of MORRISON RESTAURANTS INC. into RUBY TUESDAY (GEORGIA), INC. with simultaneous change of name to RUBY TUESDAY, INC.), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America, located at 4721 Morrison Drive, Mobile, Alabama 36609, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

#### (Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, United States of America, located at 150 West Church Avenue, Maryville, Tennessee 37801, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

This assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from December 7, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 7th day of December 1998.

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia [Corporate Seal]

> Daniel T. Cronk Senior Vice President

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment] TRADEMARK

REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0607

# CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ]

STATE OF EUNESSEE ]

COUNTY OF SLOW ]

On this M day of Seconds, 19 97, before me personally appeared Daniel T. Cronk, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Senior vice President of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Case State Man Notary Public

[Seal]

I, Lanning Gerald Bryer, a Notary Public in and for the county of New York, State of New York, United States of America, hereby certify that I have compared the attached copies with the original thereof dated December 7, 1998, and said documents are a true and correct copies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 27th day of May 1999.

Lanning Gerald Bryer
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4827394
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires January 31, 2001.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

GOOD TIMES YOU CAN TASTE No. 1186247 Dated: January 12, 1982

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia [Corporate Seal]

Daniel T. Cronk

Senior Vice President

December 7,1998

[Date]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

RAFFLES

No. 1280241 Dated: May 29, 1984

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia [Corporate Seal]

> T. Daniel Senior Vice President

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

L & N SEAFOOD GRILL & Device No. 1397222 Dated: June 10, 1986

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia [Corporate Seal]

> Daniel T. Cronk Senior Vice President

> > er 'l. 199

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

L & N SEAFOOD

No. 1640046

Dated: April 2, 1991

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia [Corporate Seal]

> Daniel T. Cronk Senior Vice President

> > cember 7 1998

[Date]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

MILE HIGH LASAGNA

No. 1745966 Dated: January 12, 1993

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia [Corporate Seal]

Senior Vice President

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

SMOKEY MOUNTAIN CHICKEN No. 1747272 Dated: January 19, 1993

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia [Corporate Seal]

Senior Vice President

December 7, 1998

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

FIT N'TRIM

No. 1805467

Dated: November 16, 1993

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia [Corporate Seal]

Daniel T. Cronk

Senior Vice President

[Date]

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

EGGS "ROADSIDE CAFE"

No. 1815471 Dated: January 4, 1994

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia [Corporate Seal]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

L & N GRILL

No. 1825981

Dated: March 8, 1994

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia [Corporate Seal]

> Daniel T. Cronk Senior Vice President

> > ecember 7,1998

[Date]

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

SMOKEY MOUNTAIN BURGER No. 1830856 Dated: April 12, 1994

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia {Corporate Seal}

> Daniel T. Cronk Senior Vice President

> > <u> Ser 1, 1998</u>

[Date

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

MOZZA MARY

No. 1963808

Dated: March 26, 1996

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia [Corporate Seal]

> Daniel T. Cronk Senior Vice President

December 7, 1998

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

MOZZA RITA

No. 1967808

Dated: April 16, 1996

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia [Corporate Seal]

Daniel T. Cronk Senior Vice President

Secember 7, 1998

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

TALLCAKE

No. 2074191 Dated: June 24, 1997

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia [Corporate Seal]

Senior Vice President

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RUBY TUESDAY, INC. (the surviving corporation of the merger of MORRISON RESTAURANTS INC. into RUBY TUESDAY (GEORGIA), INC. with simultaneous change of name to RUBY TUESDAY, INC.), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America, located at 4721 Morrison Drive, Mobile, Alabama 36609, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

#### (Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, United States of America, located at 150 West Church Avenue, Maryville, Tennessee 37801, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

This assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from December 7, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 7th day of December 1998.

RUBY TUESDAY, INC.

Georgia
[Corporate Seal]

Daniel T. Cronk Senior Vice President

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0623

#### CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ]

STATE OF / Excessee ] SS:

COUNTY OF / Blow ]

On this Anday of Conk, 19 6, before me personally appeared Daniel T. Cronk, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Senior Vice President of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

[Seal]

**ASSIGNOR** 

# SCHEDULE

GOOD TIMES YOU CAN TASTE	No. 1186247	Dated: January 12, 1982
RAFFLES	No. 1280241	Dated: May 29, 1984
L & N SEAFOOD GRILL & Device	No. 1397222	Dated: June 10, 1986
L & N SEAFOOD	No. 1640046	Dated: April 2, 1991
MILE HIGH LASAGNA	No. 1745966	Dated: January 12, 1993
SMOKEY MOUNTAIN CHICKEN	No. 1747272	Dated: January 19, 1993
FIT N'TRIM	No. 1805467	Dated: November 16, 1993
EGGS "ROADSIDE CAFE"	No. 1815471	Dated: January 4, 1994
L & N GRILL	No. 1825981	Dated: March 8, 1994
SMOKEY MOUNTAIN BURGER	No. 1830856	Dated: April 12, 1994
MOZZA MARY	No. 1963808	Dated: March 26, 1996
MOZZA RITA	No. 1967808	Dated: April 16, 1996
TALLCAKE	No. 2074191	Dated: June 24, 1997

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

GOOD TIMES YOU CAN TASTE No. 1186247 Dated: January 12, 1982

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P. a Tennessee limited Partnership

By: RUBY TUESDAY, INC., its general Partner

Daniel T. Cronk Senior Vice President

Date

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

RAFFLES

No. 1280241

Dated: May 29, 1984

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P. a Tennessee limited Partnership

By: RUBY TUESDAY, INC., its general Partner

T. Daniel

Senior Vice President

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

L & N SEAFOOD GRILL & Device No. 1397222 Dated: June 10, 1986

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P. a Tennessee limited Partnership

By: RUBY TUESDAY, INC., its general Partner

Daniel T. Cronk Senior Vice President

ember 1,1998

[Date]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

L & N SEAFOOD

No. 1640046

Dated: April 2, 1991

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P. a Tennessee limited Partnership

By: RUBY TUESDAY, INC., its general Partner

Daniel T. Cronk Senior Vice President

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

MILE HIGH LASAGNA

No. 1745966

Dated: January 12, 1993

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P. a Tennessee limited Partnership

By: RUBY TUESDAY, INC., its general Partner

Senior Vice President

December 7, 1998

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

SMOKEY MOUNTAIN CHICKEN No. 1747272 Dated: January 19, 1993

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P. a Tennessee limited Partnership

By: RUBY TUESDAY, INC., its general Partner

Daniel T. Cronk

Senior Vice President

IDate1

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

FIT N'TRIM

No. 1805467

Dated: November 16, 1993

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P. a Tennessee limited Partnership

By: RUBY TUESDAY, INC., its general Partner

T. Cronk

Senior Vice President

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

EGGS "ROADSIDE CAFE"

No. 1815471

Dated: January 4, 1994

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P. a Tennessee limited Partnership

By: RUBY TUESDAY, INC., its general Partner

Daniel Senior Vice President

December 7,1998

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

L & N GRILL

No. 1825981

Dated: March 8, 1994

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P. a Tennessee limited Partnership

By: RUBY TUESDAY, INC., its general Partner

Daniel T. Cronk

Senior Vice President

December 7, 1998

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

SMOKEY MOUNTAIN BURGER

No. 1830856

Dated: April 12, 1994

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P. a Tennessee limited Partnership

By: RUBY TUESDAY, INC., its general Partner

Daniel T. Cronk Senior Vice President

December

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

MOZZA MARY

No. 1963808 Dated: March 26, 1996

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P. a Tennessee limited Partnership

By: RUBY TUESDAY, INC., its general Partner

Daniel T. Cronk Senior Vice President

-

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

MOZZA RITA

No. 1967808

Dated: April 16, 1996

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P. a Tennessee limited Partnership

By: RUBY TUESDAY, INC., its general Partner

Daniel T. Cronk Senior Vice President

[Date

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LINDA L. BERKOWITZ

LANNING G. BRYER

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

TALLCAKE

No. 2074191

Dated: June 24, 1997

RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P. a Tennessee limited Partnership

By: RUBY TUESDAY, INC., its general Partner

Daniel T. Cronk

Senior Vice President

December 7,

# LADAS & PARRY

- 2. It appears that the documents enclosed with our original cover letter were separated as the Notice of Recordation of May 20, 1999 refers to the Change of Name of RUBY TUESDAY (GEORGIA), INC. to RUBY TUESDAY, INC. while the document attached thereto is the Deed of Assignment and your "Notice of Cover Letter" indicated that same was received without the Deed of Assignment attached.
- 3. Therefore, we are resubmitting the original Deed of Assignment with the original cover letter for recordal of the assignment from RUBY TUESDAY, INC. to RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P.
- 3. We also herewith enclose certified copies of the Powers of Attorney for the 13 marks listed on the schedule of the attached schedule, along with the original cover letter requesting recordal of the merger of MORRISON RESTAURANTS INC. into RUBY TUESDAY (GEORGIA), INC.
- 4. Thank you for your assistance and cooperation in this matter. We look forward to receiving the Notices of Recordation of the merger of MORRISON RESTAURANTS INC. into RUBY TUESDAY (GEORGIA), INC. and assignment from RUBY TUESDAY, INC. to RUBY TUESDAY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, L.P. as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

/Lanning G. Bryer

LGB:GNG:mgl

# SCHEDULE

GOOD TIMES YOU CAN TASTE	No. I	1186247	Dated:	January 12, 1982
RAFFLES	No.	1280241	Dated:	May 29, 1984
L & N SEAFOOD GRILL & Device	No.	1397222	Dated:	June 10, 1986
L & N SEAFOOD	No.	1640046	Dated:	April 2, 1991
MILE HIGH LASAGNA	No.	1745966	Dated:	January 12, 1993
SMOKEY MOUNTAIN CHICKEN	No.	1747272	Dated:	January 19, 1993
FIT N'TRIM	No.	1805467	Dated:	November 16, 1993
EGGS "ROADSIDE CAFE"	No.	1815471	Dated:	January 4, 1994
L & N GRILL	No.	1825981	Dated:	March 8, 1994
SMOKEY MOUNTAIN BURGER	No.	1830856	Dated:	April 12, 1994
MOZZA MARY	No.	1963808	Dated:	March 26, 1996
MOZZA RITA	No.	1967808	Dated:	April 16, 1996
TALLCAKE	No.	2074191	Dated:	June 24, 1997

REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0640

# SCHEDULE

GOOD TIMES YOU CAN TASTE	No. 11862	247 Dated:	January 12, 1982	
RAFFLES	No. 12802	241 Dated:	May 29, 1984	
L & N SEAFOOD GRILL & Device	No. 13972	222 Dated:	June 10, 1986	
L & N SEAFOOD	No. 1640	046 Dated:	April 2, 1991	
MILE HIGH LASAGNA	No. 1745	966 Dated:	January 12, 1993	
SMOKEY MOUNTAIN CHICKEN	No. 1747	272 Dated:	January 19, 1993	
FIT N'TRIM	No. 1805	167 Dated:	November 16, 199	3
EGGS "ROADSIDE CAFE"	No. 1815	171 Dated:	January 4, 1994	
L & N GRILL	No. 1825	981 Dated:	March 8, 1994	
SMOKEY MOUNTAIN BURGER	No. 1830	356 Dated:	April 12, 1994	
MOZZA MARY	No. 1963	308 Dated:	March 26, 1996	
MOZZA RITA	No. 1967	308 Dated:	April 16, 1996	
TALLCAKE	No. 2074	191 Dated:	June 24, 1997	



# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

DATE:

May 18, 1999

LADAS & PARRY LANNING G. BRYER 26 WEST 61<sup>ST</sup> STREET NEW YORK, NY., 10023

#### NOTICE OF COVER LETTER RECEIVED WITHOUT ASSIGNMENT ATTACHED

Thank you for your request to record a document with the Patent and Trademark Office. However, the attached cover letter was received in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Branch without an assignment document attached. We are returning the cover letter to you.

Please resubmit the original cover letter along with a legible original assignment, or certified copy. If you have already received your assignment back recorded or wish not to record the assignment at this time please disregard this notice and keep the cover letter for your records. If you have any questions, you may contact the undersigned at (703) 308-9723.

The assignment fees are as follows:

Patent Assignment (for each property)

\$40.00

Trademark Assignment (including one property) \$40.00 (each additional property) \$25.00

Sincerely,

Paralegal Specialist

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/14/1999 REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0642